State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First DistrictGalen Casey
Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District
Jack Plathe
Algona, Iowa 50511

Third District Donnie Loss Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk

Amber Garman Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, October 20, 2020 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

8:00 A.M.

- Call Meeting to Order
- · Pledge of Allegiance
- Public Discussion
- Discussion with Secondary Road Foreman
- Review Claims
- Discussion/Decision Approval or Agenda/Minutes/Claims/Conservation Claims
- Discussion/Acknowledge Transfers made by Kossuth County Auditor
- Discussion/Acknowledge Kossuth Regional Health Center Monthly Update
- Discussion/Decision Approve Ledyard Windpower LLC Emergency Response Plan
- Discussion/Decision Approve Ledyard Wind Project Road Use and Repair Agreement with Ledyard Windpower LLC
- Discussion/Decision Set Date for Public Hearing for Ledyard Windpower LLC
 Wind Energy Conversion System
- Discussion/Decision Approval of ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE

9:30 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision teleconference with Winnebago County Supervisors for Approval of Annexation Report for Joint Drainage District WK 68-136 by Rick Hopper of Jacobson-Westergard
- Discussion/Decision teleconference with Winnebago County Supervisors to set a date and Time for Public Hearing for Annexation to Joint Drainage District WK 68-136
- Discussion/Decision teleconference with Winnebago County Supervisors for Approval of Reclassification Report for Joint Drainage District WK 68-136 by Rick Hopper of Jacobson-Westergard
- Discussion/Decision teleconference with Winnebago County Supervisors to set a date and time for Public Hearing Reclassification of Joint Drainage District WK 68-136
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests

Request #111 DD 114 Lat 5

Request #112 DD PAK 1 Lat 57

Discussion/Decision to set date and time for a Public Hearing for Improvement in Drainage
 District 60 Sub 1

10:00 A.M.

- Discussion/Decision Teleconference call with Hudson Law Firm regarding recommended Policies for Drainage
- Discussion/Decision Assignment of Tax Sale Certificate Assignment Certificate #2017-17202/Parcel #650-24-17-353-007
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment